## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317198

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		12/07/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greenball Corporation
Street Address:	222 S. Harbor Boulevard - Suite 700
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938929	TOW-MASTER
Registration Number:	2985054	GBC GATOR
Registration Number:	3562016	GBC DUAL FORCE
Registration Number:	3873234	GREENBALL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com Kathryn Jennison Shultz **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAST WEST SI RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Jennison Shultz
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EAST WEST security inter 001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0978** 

900301392

source=EAST WEST security inter\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0979 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is dated as of

December 7, 2010. Reference is hereby made to the Commercial Pledge

Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2010, by and between, Greenball Corporation, a

California corporation, with a business address of 222 S. Harbor Boulevard, Suite 700,

Anaheim, California 92805 ("Borrower") and East West Bank, a California corporation,

with a business address of 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor, Loan Service, El Monte,

California 91731 ("Lendor") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on January 11, 2011, on Reel 4468 at Frame 0615.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Lendor hereby notifies, acknowledges to and

agrees with Borrower that the security interest granted by Borrower in the Trademarks

listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Lendor hereby

releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature

granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Interest in the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lendor has caused this Release of Trademark

Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative

as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BA

By: Angela Lee

Title: First Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0980

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	
TOW-MASTER	1,938,929	**
GBC GATOR	2,985054	
GBC DUAL FORCE	3,562,016	1
GREENBALL	3,873,234	ſ

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 09/17/2014